



CERTIFICATE OF AWARD

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WE HEREBY CERTIFY to have awarded the purchase of articles listed below for use in the Municipality of Loon, Bohol to **BTWIN ENTERPRISE** who offered the lowest price conducted on **November 13, 2020**.


Project/Purpose : Materials for the Construction of Garbage Containment/Depository, New Loon, Public Market, Cogon Norte, Loon, Bohol


#	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	piece	Blind Rivets	150	5.00	750.00
2	piece	C-Purlins, 2" x 3" x 1.3mm Thk.	6	668.00	4,008.00
3	piece	Deformed Bars, 10mm. Diam.	31	180.00	5,580.00
4	gallon	Finish Paint, (Silver Aluminum) - Triton	5	898.00	4,490.00
5	sheet	G.I. Corr. Roofing, # 24 x 8' - Ninja	8	400.00	3,200.00
6	piece	Paint Brush, #2" - Globe	5	50.00	250.00
7	gallon	Paint Thinner, Gal. - GI Brand	3	600.00	1,800.00
8	gallon	Red Oxide Primer - Triton	4	535.00	2,140.00
9	gallon	Roof Paint, (Water Base) - Boysen	1	816.00	816.00
10	piece	Stainless Pipe #40, 2-1/2" Diam 2" Dia	7	3,186.00	22,302.00
11	sheet	Steel Plate, 10mm Thk. (4' x 8')	1	13,700.00	13,700.00
12	piece	Tek Screw	100	5.00	500.00
13	kilogram	Welding Rod, 1/8" - Fuji	12	160.00	1,920.00
14	kilogram	Welding Rod, 1/8" (stainless) - Fuji	12	720.00	8,640.00
TOTAL Seventy Thousand Ninety-Six Pesos				₱	70,096.00

SUMMARY OF CANVASS OF PRICES

NAME OF DEALER			
1	BTWIN Enterprise	₱	70,096.00
2	Veloreca Construction & Supply	₱	70,220.00
3	Danicop Construction & Supply	₱	70,660.00

ISSUED this 27th day of November, 2020 at Loon, Bohol.


SHEILA L. CASTROJO
BAC Chairman


MA. MARNELLI L. MAQUINDANG
BAC Vice-Chairman


BAC Members:


ENGR. NOEL S. CASTROJO


ENGR. ALAN L. RELATOR


SYLVIO L. CARESOSA

Approved:


ELVI PETER L. RELAMPAGOS
Municipal Mayor